Series No. 23-24/H1 17114

& Notaries Rules 1956 by Gevt of

We, (1) Ankur Anil S/o Anil Kumar Singh (2) Anil Kumar Singh S/o LateS hiv Anugrah Narayan Singh(3) MEENAKSHI SINGH W/o Ankur Anil allresident of M/s DARLING HOUSING PVT.LTD. *8? Indira Nagar, Kanke Poad, Panchi, Jharkhand- 83400 w do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:

- 1) That we are the Director of Darling Housing Pvt.Ltd.
- 2) Sri Chander Kanoja S/o M.R.Kanoja was a Director.
- 3) That Chander Kanoja have left the above said company.
- 4) That now Ankur Anil and Meenakshi Singh is the Director of Darling housing Pvt. Ltd.
- 5) That now the above said three person are the Director.
- 6) That the signature of three persons are as below:

1.No. Pare

Sworn and signed on this the 19th day of February, 2024 at Ranchi.

- 1) ANKUR ANIL (Director)
- 2. ANIL KUMAR SINGH
 (Director)
- 3. MEENAKSHI SINGH

(Director)

Deponents

Identified by me

Advocate, Ranchi.

9 FEB 2024

Notary Public Handy Public Reg No. 1746419

signature attested on lawyer identification of Lawyer

Name of ADVOCATE : .	
Enrolment No. :	NOTARY PUBLIC RANGHI
	Email :

Price : ₹ 100.00



AFFIDAVIT

M/s Darling Housing Pvt. Ltd., 17 Indira Nagar, Kanke Road, Ranchi, Jharkhand (834008) through its Directors:-

- i) Ankur Anil
- ii) Anil Kumar Singh
- iii) Meenakshi Singh

do herby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:-

- That there is no any U.C case pending against the aforesaid firm. I have not any UC case against me.
- 2. That we have the immovable property worth Rs. 3.00 Crore, In Darling's Arcade Under Khata No.-171, Plot No.- 70, Sub Plot No.- C-7/A, Thana No.- 203, Ward No.- 33, Mauza:- Hehal Itki Road, Ranchi, Jharkhand.
- 3. We have Labour License and submitted with Application.
- 4. Ajay Kumar Pathak S/o Late Kameshwar Pathak, Rabindra Nagar Phase-1, Chirondi, Ranchi is the Supervisor of our site.
- That we are giving this affidavit for the purpose of Builder Registration in Ranchi, Jharkhand.

6. That the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. If found anything wrong I shall be liable for the same.

Sworn and signed at Ranchi on 02.02.2024

Solemnly affirmed before me by

The deponent who is identified

Advocate, Ranchi.

Deponent Identified by me

Signature attested on Identification of Lawyer

NOTARY PUBLIC RANCHI



GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND

DEPT. OF LABOUR EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT

OFFICE OF DEPUTY LABOUR COMMISSIONER, RANCHI

FORM - III

(RULE - 3)

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION MARK NUMBER - SEA1536400058501 NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT - DARLING HOUSING PVT. LTD

- 1. FULL POSTAL ADDRESS OF THE ESTABLISHMENT 17, INDIRA NAGAR, KANKE ROAD, RANCHI, BLOCK:
 KANKE, P.O.: RANCHI UNIVERSITY, DIST.: RANCHI,
 JHARKHAND, PIN: 834008
- 2. LOCATION OF THE ESTABLISHMENT HOLDING NO.: 315/K5, P.S.: GONDA
- 3. TYPE OF BUSINESS, TRADE OR PROFESSION CARRIED ON OFFICE OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
- 4. NAME AND DESIGNATION ON THE MANAGER OR AGENT OR ANY OTHER PERSON IN THE IMMEDIATE CHARGE OR CONTROL OF THE ESTABLISHMENT -

ANIL KUMAR SINGH, DIRECTOR, 17, INDIRA NAGAR, KANKE ROAD, RANCHI,

5. NAME AND DESIGNATION OF OTHER PERSONS HAVING INTEREST AS EMPLOYER IN THE ESTABLISHMENT -

AND 2 OTHER(S)	DANTELON		PVT. LTD. COMPANY
PARENTAGE: SHIV ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINGH		17, INDIRA NAGAR, KANKE ROAD, RANCHI	
ANIL KUMAR SINGH			

6. MAXIMUM NUMBER OF PERSONS TO BE EMPLOYED ON ANY DAY - 5 (FIVE)

this is to certify that the establishment, the particulars of which have been given above, has been registered under the jharkhand shops and establishments act, 1953, on **31/10/2015**, this certificate of registration shall remain valid till closure of the establishment.



SD/-

INSPECTING OFFICER

UNDER THE JHARKHAND SHOPS AND ESTABLISHMENTS ACT

PLACE OF REGISTRATION - RANCHI

NOTE:

1. THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED CERTIFICATE, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SEAL OR SIGNATURE.
2. THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN GENERATED ON THE BASIS OF THE INFORMATION GIVEN BY THE APPLICANT AND IS VALID FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS ACT ONLY.



